

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.641 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.35505 OF 2024

NKGSB CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

SHREE SADGURU BRICKS PRODUCTS)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Arsh Misra a/w. Mr.Rahul Tervankar, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Misra, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some more time to obtain registered number submitting that the objections have been removed and an approval has also been received.

2. Let the registered number be obtained within a period of one week.

3. List on 23rd September 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)