

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 641 OF 2025

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.07
19:46:24
+0530

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2025

NKGSB Co Operative Bank Ltd ... Applicant

Versus

Shree Sadguru Bricks Products ... Respondent

.....
Ms. Khushboo Agarwal, Advocate for the Applicant.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Agarwal, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to take appropriate steps for effecting service.
2. At her request, list on **18th December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)