

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 641 OF 2025**

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI

Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2026.02.10  
20:07:35  
+0530

IN

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2025**

NKGSB Co Operative Bank Ltd ... Applicant

Versus

Shree Sadguru Bricks Products ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Rahul Tervankar instructed by Ms. Khushboo Agarwal, Advocate for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Tervankar, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that the Respondent No.2 has died and that the Interim Application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.2 has also been filed.
2. Let the said Interim Application be served and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.
3. List on **1<sup>st</sup> April 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**